No. 1044/2020 27 October 2020

RULES

repealing the Rules on the Central Bank of Iceland Real-Time Gross Settlement System, no. 703/2009, and the Rules on the Activities of Netting Systems, no. 704/2009

Article 1

With these Rules, the Rules on the Central Bank of Iceland Real-Time Gross Settlement System, no. 703 of 13 August 2009, with subsequent amendments, and the Rules on the Activities of Netting Systems, no. 704 of 13 August 2009, with subsequent amendments, are repealed.

Article 2

These Rules, which are issued on the basis of Article 46, Paragraph 2 of the Act on the Central Bank of Iceland, no. 92/2019, shall take effect immediately.

Reykjavík, 27 October 2020 Central Bank of Iceland

Ásgeir Jónsson Governor

Rannveig Júníusdóttir Director General Secretariat